following amounts, in the following order, from the individual's total income including amounts disregarded 16 
in determining Medicaid eligibility: 17 

1. A maintenance allowance equal to 300% the current and/SSI-CS standard plus an earned income 18 
allowance based on the SSI treatment of earned income up to a maximum of two hundred forty five 19 
dollars ($245) per month; 20 

2. For a Client with only a spouse at home, an additional amount based on a reasonable 21 
assessment of need but not to exceed the SSI standard; and 22 

3. For a Client with a spouse plus other dependents at home, or with other dependents only at 23